CIRCUIT COURT ARRAIGNMENTS

Date: 5/13/2024 12:00 AM Thru 5/19/2024 12:00 AM
Prepared by Office of Commonwealth's Attorney
Gerina D. Whethers

Thomas, Robert Earl Elizabeth Jones Brown Narcotics Unit 21CR2211
Arraignment Date 5/13/2024 10:00:00 AM Jefferson Circuit Court Division One
TRAFFICKING IN A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE IN THE FIRST DEGREE
KRS 218A.1412, 502.020 SCHEDULE Il METHAMPHETAMINE TWO GRAMS OR MORE 1
(COMPLICITY)
KRS 218A.500(2), ILLEGAL USE OR POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA 1
502.020 (COMPLICITY)
KRS 524.100, 502.020 TAMPERING WITH PHYSICAL EVIDENCE (COMPLICITY) 1
Smith, Toianda S. Layla Lutfi Division B 24CR0895
Arraignment Date 5/13/2024 2:30:00 PM Jefferson Circuit Court Division One
FRAUDULENT USE OF A CREDIT CARD BY THE AUTHORIZED CARD
KRS 434.655 HOLDER OVER $10,000 1
KRS 434.650 FRAUDULENT USE OF A CREDIT CARD OVER $10,000 1
Cameron, Christopher L. Mark S. Baker Rocket Docket 24CR0938
Arraignment Date 5/16/2024 2:00:00 PM Jefferson Circuit Court Division One
ILLEGAL POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE IN THE FIRST
KRS 218A.1415 DEGREE SCHEDULE Il METHAMPHETAMINE 1
Rigel, Jacob E. Emily R. Talbott Division A 24CR0979
Arraignment Date 5/13/2024 8:30:00 AM Jefferson Circuit Court Division One
KRS 514.040(1)(a) THEFT BY DECEPTION OVER $10,000 (FALSE IMPRESSION) 1
KRS 434.650 FRAUDULENT USE OF A CREDIT CARD OVER $10,000 1
Dayib, Ibrahim Elizabeth Jones Brown Violent Crimes Unit 24CR1001
Arraignment Date 5/13/2024 8:30:00 AM Jefferson Circuit Court Division One
KRS 515.020, 502.020 ROBBERY IN THE FIRST DEGREE (COMPLICITY) 1
KRS 511.070, 502.020 CRIMINAL TRESPASS IN THE SECOND DEGREE (COMPLICITY) 1
Fitch, Jrome Oneal Ray Elizabeth Jones Brown Violent Crimes Unit 24CR1001
Arraignment Date 5/13/2024 8:30:00 AM Jefferson Circuit Court Division One
KRS 515.020, 502.020 ROBBERY IN THE FIRST DEGREE (COMPLICITY) 1
KRS 527.040, 502.020 POSSESSION OF A HANDGUN BY CONVICTED FELON (COMPLICITY) 1
KRS 514.110, 502.020 RECEIVING STOLEN FIREARM (COMPLICITY) 1

ILLEGAL POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE IN THE FIRST
DEGREE SCHEDULE Il METHAMPHETAMINE WHILE IN POSSESSION OF 1
A FIREARM

ILLEGAL POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE IN THE

SECOND DEGREE SCHEDULE | PSILOCYBIN WHILE IN POSSESSION 1
OF A FIREARM

KRS 511.070, 502.020 CRIMINAL TRESPASS IN THE SECOND DEGREE (COMPLICITY) 1

ILLEGAL POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE, SCHEDULE |
HALLUCINOGEN MARIJUANA (COMPLICITY)

KRS 218A.1415,
218A.992

KRS 218A.1416,
218A.992

[N

KRS 218A.1422, 502.020

5/9/2024 3:36:34 PM


open:Case:21-2890
open:Case:24-1146
open:Case:24-1735
open:Case:24-1424
open:Case:24-1849
open:Case:24-1849

Mohammed, Hassan Elizabeth Jones Brown Violent Crimes Unit 24CR1001

Arraignment Date 5/13/2024 8:30:00 AM Jefferson Circuit Court Division One
KRS 515.020, 502.020 ROBBERY IN THE FIRST DEGREE (COMPLICITY) 1
KRS 218A.1412 TRAFFICKING IN A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE IN THE FIRST DEGREE
' ’ SCHEDULE Il FENTANYL WHILE IN POSSESSION OF A FIREARM 1

218A.992, 502.020 (COMPLICITY)

TRAFFICKING IN A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE IN THE SECOND
DEGREE SCHEDULE | PSILOCYBIN TEN DOSAGE UNITS OR MORE
WHILE IN POSSESSION OF A FIREARM (COMPLICITY)

KRS 218A.1413,
218A.992, 502.020

[N

KRS 527.040, 502.020 POSSESSION OF A HANDGUN BY CONVICTED FELON (COMPLICITY) 1
KRS 527.040, 502.020 POSSESSION OF A FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON (COMPLICITY) 1
KRS 514.110, 502.020 RECEIVING STOLEN FIREARM (COMPLICITY) 1
KRS 508.060, 502.020 WANTON ENDANGERMENT IN THE FIRST DEGREE (COMPLICITY) 1
KRS 520.095 FLEEING OR EVADING POLICE IN THE FIRST DEGREE (PEDESTRIAN) 1
KRS 511.070, 502.020 CRIMINAL TRESPASS IN THE SECOND DEGREE (COMPLICITY) 1
ILLEGAL POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE, SCHEDULE |
KRS 218A.1422,502.020 | 5| CINOGEN MARIJUANA (COMPLICITY) 1
Wahl, Joshua L. Eric Robert Jenkins Violent Crimes Unit 24CR0952
Arraignment Date 5/13/2024 9:00:00 AM Jefferson Circuit Court Division Two
KRS 527.040 POSSESSION OF A HANDGUN BY CONVICTED FELON 1
KRS 515.020 ROBBERY IN THE FIRST DEGREE 1
KRS 527.040 POSSESSION OF A HANDGUN BY CONVICTED FELON 1
KRS 508.010 ASSAULT IN THE FIRST DEGREE 1
Estremera, Pedro N. Philip Bronson Division B 24CR0994
Arraignment Date 5/13/2024 9:00:00 AM Jefferson Circuit Court Division Two
TRAFFICKING IN A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE IN THE FIRST DEGREE
KRS 218A.1412 SCHEDULE Il COCAINE LESS THAN FOUR GRAMS (SUBSEQUENT 1
OFFENDER)
KRS 218A.1404(1) TRAFFICKING IN A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE FIRST OFFENSE 1
ILLEGAL POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE IN THE
KRS 218A.1416 SECOND DEGREE UNSPECIFIED 1
KRS 524.100 TAMPERING WITH PHYSICAL EVIDENCE 1
KRS 218A.500(2) ILLEGAL USE OR POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA 1
TRAFFICKING IN A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE IN THE FIRST DEGREE
KRS 218A.1412, 502.020 gpEpULE I COCAINE FOUR GRAMS OR MORE (COMPLICITY) 1
ILLEGAL POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE IN THE FIRST
KRS 218A.1415, 502.020 DEGREE SCHEDULE Il OXYCODONE (COMPLICITY) 1
Steerman, John Christopher Zachary Mowen Division B 24CR0945
Arraignment Date 5/13/2024 9:30:00 AM Jefferson Circuit Court Division Three
KRS 520.095 FLEEING OR EVADING POLICE IN THE FIRST DEGREE (MOTOR 1
VEHICLE)
KRS 514.110 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY OVER $10,000 1

5/9/2024 3:36:34 PM


open:Case:24-1849
open:Case:24-1447
open:Case:24-1373
open:Case:24-1416

Dye, Robert Cody

Christopher W. Allen

Arraignment Date 5/13/2024 9:30:00 AM

KRS 514.110

Hinkle, Deshayne Martell

Shelby Harville

Arraignment Date 5/13/2024 9:30:00 AM

KRS 511.030
KRS 524.040
KRS 508.030
KRS 514.110

KRS 218A.500(2)

KRS 511.030

KRS 514.040(1)(a)

KRS 514.110
KRS 514.030

BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE

INTIMIDATING A PARTICIPANT IN THE LEGAL PROCESS

ASSAULT IN THE FOURTH DEGREE

RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY OVER $10,000

ILLEGAL USE OR POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE

THEFT BY DECEPTION UNDER $500 (FALSE IMPRESSION)

RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY OVER $1,000 BUT LESS THAN $10,000
THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING UNDER $500

Wells, Brian Jacob

Christie J. Foster

Arraignment Date 5/13/2024 9:30:00 AM

KRS 508.170
KRS 508.032
KRS 524.040
KRS 509.020
KRS 524.050
KRS 524.055
KRS 508.080
KRS 403.763
KRS 512.040

STRANGULATION IN THE FIRST DEGREE

ASSAULT IN THE FOURTH DEGREE THIRD OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE
INTIMIDATING A PARTICIPANT IN THE LEGAL PROCESS

UNLAWFUL IMPRISONMENT IN THE FIRST DEGREE

TAMPERING WITH A WITNESS
RETALIATING AGAINST A PARTICIPANT IN THE LEGAL PROCESS
TERRORISTIC THREATENING IN THE THIRD DEGREE

VIOLATION OF A PROTECTIVE ORDER

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF IN THE THIRD DEGREE

Diaz, Yadian Lazuro

Stacy K. Greive

Arraignment Date 5/13/2024 9:30:00 AM

KRS 511.080

KRS 189.580(1)

KRS 527.040

Division C 24CR0946
Jefferson Circuit Court Division Three

RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY OVER $1,000 BUT LESS THAN $10,000 1

Division B 24CR0947
Jefferson Circuit Court Division Three

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1
Special Victims Unit 24CR0948

Jefferson Circuit Court Division Three

T T

Division A 24CR0949
Jefferson Circuit Court Division Three

CRIMINAL TRESPASS IN THE THIRD DEGREE 1
FAILURE TO STOP AND RENDER AID 1
POSSESSION OF A HANDGUN BY CONVICTED FELON 1

5/9/2024 3:36:34 PM


open:Case:24-1413
open:Case:24-1170
open:Case:24-1252
open:Case:24-1168

Hayden Sr., Ricardo Lee Ebert Haegele Division C 24CR0990

Arraignment Date 5/13/2024 9:30:00 AM Jefferson Circuit Court Division Three
KRS 218A.1412 TRAFFICKING IN A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE IN THE FIRST DEGREE 1
’ SCHEDULE Il OPIATES LESS THAN TEN DOSAGE UNITS
TRAFFICKING IN MARIJUANA, SCHEDULE | HALLUCINOGEN (5 POUNDS
KRS 218A.1421, 502.020 OR MORE) (SUBSEQUENT OFFENDER) (COMPLICITY) 1
KRS 218A.500(2), ILLEGAL USE OR POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA 1
502.020 (COMPLICITY)
TRAFFICKING IN MARIJUANA, SCHEDULE | HALLUCINOGEN (LESS
KRS 218A.1421, 502.020 1, AN 8 OUNCES) (SUBSEQUENT OFFENDER) (COMPLICITY) 1
KRS 530.070(a) UNLAWFUL TRANSACTION WITH A MINOR IN THE THIRD DEGREE 1
TRAFFICKING IN A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE IN THE FIRST DEGREE
KRS 218A.1412, 502.020 SCHEDULE Il HYDROCODONE TEN DOSAGE UNITS OR MORE 1
(SUBSEQUENT OFFENDER) (COMPLICITY)
Drummond, Rosean Latrice William D. Adams Rocket Docket 24CR0940
Arraignment Date 5/15/2024 1:30:00 PM Jefferson Circuit Court Division Four
KRS 514.030 THEFT OR DISPOSITION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE UNDER 1
$10,000
Corbin, Paul Allen Anna Jean Guzman-Peirano Division A 24CR0964
Arraignment Date 5/13/2024 10:00:00 AM Jefferson Circuit Court Division Four
KRS 520.030 ESCAPE IN THE SECOND DEGREE 1
Biegel, Joshua Lawrence Christopher E. Hutchison ~ Division B 24CR0972
Arraignment Date 5/13/2024 10:00:00 AM Jefferson Circuit Court Division Four
KRS 514.030 -(I—AI\-'UE'll':(-)r) BY UNLAWFUL TAKING OVER $1,000 BUT LESS THAN $10,000 1
THEFT BY DECEPTION OVER $1,000 BUT LESS THAN $10,000 (FALSE
KRS 514.040(1)(a) IMPRESSION) 1
KRS 514.040 EZEI(:;(?Y DECEPTION OVER $1,000 BUT LESS THAN $10,000 (BAD 1
KRS 514.040 'IC':I|-_||EEIZII'<;3Y DECEPTION OVER $1,000 BUT LESS THAN $10,000 (BAD 1

5/9/2024 3:36:34 PM


open:Case:24-1169
open:Case:24-1709
open:Case:24-1215
open:Case:24-1307

Foster, Angela Kay
Arraignment Date 5/13/2024 10:30:00 AM

KRS 514.030
KRS 218A.1415
KRS 218A.500(2)
KRS 520.100

KRS 514.030

KRS 218A.1415

KRS 186.620(2)

KRS 218A.1416

KRS 218A.1415
KRS 218A.500(2)

KRS 186.620(2)

KRS 304.39-080
KRS 189.580(1)

KRS 520.100

KRS 516.060

KRS 218A.1415, 502.020

KRS 218A.500(2)
KRS 218A.1415

KRS 218A.1416
KRS 186A.100

Layla Lutfi Division B

THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING UNDER $500 (SHOPLIFTING)

ILLEGAL POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE IN THE FIRST
DEGREE SCHEDULE || METHAMPHETAMINE

ILLEGAL USE OR POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
FLEEING OR EVADING POLICE IN THE SECOND DEGREE
(PEDESTRIAN)

THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING OVER $10,000 BUT LESS THAN
$1,000,000 (AUTO)

ILLEGAL POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE IN THE FIRST
DEGREE SCHEDULE || METHAMPHETAMINE

OPERATION OF A MOTOR VEHICLE BY A PERSON WHOSE
OPERATOR'S LICENSE HAS BEEN REVOKED, SUSPENDED,
CANCELLED OR DENIED

ILLEGAL POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE IN THE
SECOND DEGREE UNSPECIFIED

ILLEGAL POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE IN THE FIRST
DEGREE SCHEDULE Il UNSPECIFIED
ILLEGAL USE OR POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

OPERATION OF A MOTOR VEHICLE BY A PERSON WHOSE
OPERATOR'S LICENSE HAS BEEN REVOKED, SUSPENDED,
CANCELLED OR DENIED

NO MOTOR VEHICLE INSURANCE - FIRST OFFENSE

FAILURE TO STOP AND RENDER AID
FLEEING OR EVADING POLICE IN THE SECOND DEGREE (MOTOR
VEHICLE)

CRIMINAL POSSESSION OF A FORGED INSTRUMENT IN THE SECOND
DEGREE

ILLEGAL POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE IN THE FIRST
DEGREE SCHEDULE Il METHAMPHETAMINE (COMPLICITY)

ILLEGAL USE OR POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

ILLEGAL POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE IN THE FIRST
DEGREE SCHEDULE || METHAMPHETAMINE

ILLEGAL POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE IN THE
SECOND DEGREE SCHEDULE Il NON-NARCOTIC AMPHETAMINE

NONE/IMPROPER USE OF TEMPORARY TAG WHEN REQUIRED

Morris Sr., Delshawn Leare
Arraignment Date 5/13/2024 10:30:00 AM

KRS 527.040
KRS 218A.1422
KRS 508.050
KRS 218A.1415

KRS 218A.1415

Scott B. Drabenstadt Violent Crimes Unit

POSSESSION OF A HANDGUN BY CONVICTED FELON

ILLEGAL POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE, SCHEDULE |
HALLUCINOGEN MARIJUANA

MENACING

ILLEGAL POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE IN THE FIRST
DEGREE SCHEDULE Il CARFENTANIL OR FENTANYL DERIATIVES
ILLEGAL POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE IN THE FIRST
DEGREE SCHEDULE || METHAMPHETAMINE

Conway, Michael Patrick
Arraignment Date 5/13/2024 10:30:00 AM

KRS 530.050

Jefferson County Attorney's
Hon. Hammad Khan Office

FLAGRANT NON SUPPORT

24CR0966

Jefferson Circuit Court Division Five

1
1
1

24CR0970

Jefferson Circuit Court Division Five

1
1
1

[N

24CR0992

Jefferson Circuit Court Division Five

1

5/9/2024 3:36:34 PM


open:Case:24-1245
open:Case:24-1260
open:Case:24-1350

Duncan, Antwan Damone Christopher W. Allen Division C 24CR0995

Arraignment Date 5/13/2024 10:30:00 AM Jefferson Circuit Court Division Five
KRS 511.020, 502.020 BURGLARY IN THE FIRST DEGREE (COMPLICITY) 1
Moore, Quandre Olandra Christopher W. Allen Division C 24CR0995
Arraignment Date 5/13/2024 10:30:00 AM Jefferson Circuit Court Division Five
KRS 511.020, 502.020 BURGLARY IN THE FIRST DEGREE (COMPLICITY) 1
Edison, Timothy Amanda Hernandez Rocket Docket 24CR0941
Arraignment Date 5/16/2024 11:00:00 AM Jefferson Circuit Court Division Six
KRS 520 095 FLEEING OR EVADING POLICE IN THE FIRST DEGREE (MOTOR 1
VEHICLE)
KRS 520.095 FLEEING OR EVADING POLICE IN THE FIRST DEGREE (PEDESTRIAN) 1
KRS 512.030 CRIMINAL MISCHIEF IN THE SECOND DEGREE
Bright, Ryan Winston Evan Callahan Division A 24CR0944
Arraignment Date 5/13/2024 11:00:00 AM Jefferson Circuit Court Division Six
KRS 514.110 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY OVER $1,000 BUT LESS THAN $10,000 1
Cohron, David Thomas Anna Jean Guzman-Peirano Division A 24CR0955
Arraignment Date 5/13/2024 11:00:00 AM Jefferson Circuit Court Division Six
KRS 508.025 ASSAULT IN THE THIRD DEGREE (POLICE/PROBATION OFFICER) 1
KRS 511.080 CRIMINAL TRESPASS IN THE THIRD DEGREE 1
KRS 508.080 TERRORISTIC THREATENING IN THE THIRD DEGREE 1
KRS 508.050 MENACING 1
KRS 520.090 RESISTING ARREST 1
KRS 512.030 CRIMINAL MISCHIEF IN THE SECOND DEGREE 1
KRS 508.025(1)(c) ASSAULT IN THE THIRD DEGREE 1
Carter, Rayvontez Dai'Shaun Shelby Harville Division B 24CR0961
Arraignment Date 5/13/2024 11:00:00 AM Jefferson Circuit Court Division Six
KRS 532.080 PERSISTENT FELONY OFFENDER IN THE SECOND DEGREE 1
Casey, Ashley N. Shelby Harville Division B 24CR0973
Arraignment Date 5/13/2024 11:00:00 AM Jefferson Circuit Court Division Six
OPERATION OF A MOTOR VEHICLE BY A PERSON WHOSE
KRS 186.620(2) OPERATOR'S LICENSE HAS BEEN REVOKED, SUSPENDED, 1
CANCELLED OR DENIED
KRS 514.110 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY OVER $10,000 1
Foster, Mark Anthony Ebert Haegele Division C 24CR0976
Arraignment Date 5/13/2024 11:00:00 AM Jefferson Circuit Court Division Six

TRAFFICKING IN MARIJUANA, SCHEDULE | HALLUCINOGEN (5 POUNDS

KRS 218A.1421, 502.020 1 \i0RE) (SUBSEQUENT OFFENDER) (COMPLICITY)

1

5/9/2024 3:36:34 PM


open:Case:24-1389
open:Case:24-1389
open:Case:24-1736
open:Case:24-1243
open:Case:24-1244
open:Case:24-1718
open:Case:24-1256
open:Case:24-1464

Winfield, Sean Van
Arraignment Date 5/13/2024 11:00:00 AM

KRS 508.170
KRS 508.030

Leah Heightchew Special Victims Unit

STRANGULATION IN THE FIRST DEGREE
ASSAULT IN THE FOURTH DEGREE

Fentress, Logan Drake
Arraignment Date 5/13/2024 11:00:00 AM

KRS 508.060
KRS 508.060
KRS 508.060
KRS 508.060
KRS 508.060
KRS 508.060
KRS 508.060
KRS 508.060

KRS 520.095

KRS 189.393
KRS 189.290

KRS 189A.010(1)(5)(a)

KRS 189.390

KRS 218A.1421,

218A.992

KRS 189A.010(1)(5)(a)

(11)
KRS 189.290

KRS 189.380(1)(3)

Devan A. Dannelly Division C

WANTON ENDANGERMENT IN THE FIRST DEGREE (POLICE OFFICER)
WANTON ENDANGERMENT IN THE FIRST DEGREE (POLICE OFFICER)
WANTON ENDANGERMENT IN THE FIRST DEGREE (POLICE OFFICER)
WANTON ENDANGERMENT IN THE FIRST DEGREE (POLICE OFFICER)
WANTON ENDANGERMENT IN THE FIRST DEGREE (POLICE OFFICER)
WANTON ENDANGERMENT IN THE FIRST DEGREE (POLICE OFFICER)
WANTON ENDANGERMENT IN THE FIRST DEGREE (POLICE OFFICER)

WANTON ENDANGERMENT IN THE FIRST DEGREE

FLEEING OR EVADING POLICE IN THE FIRST DEGREE (MOTOR
VEHICLE)

DISREGARDING SIGNALS FROM OFFICER DIRECTING
TRAFFIC/FLEEING THE COMMISSION OF A FELONY

RECKLESS DRIVING

OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF
INTOXICANTS - FIRST OFFENSE

SPEEDING

TRAFFICKING IN MARIJUANA, SCHEDULE | HALLUCINOGEN (MORE
THAN 8 OUNCES BUT LESS THAN 5 POUNDS) WHILE IN POSSESSION
OF A FIREARM

OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF
INTOXICANTS - FIRST OFFENSE (AGGRAVATING CIRCUMSTANCES)

RECKLESS DRIVING
FAILURE TO GIVE PROPER TRAFFIC SIGNAL

Schildknecht, Donnie Ray
Arraignment Date 5/13/2024 11:30:00 AM

KRS 514.110
KRS 512.020
KRS 508.050

Evan Callahan Division A

RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY OVER $1,000 BUT LESS THAN $10,000
CRIMINAL MISCHIEF IN THE FIRST DEGREE

MENACING

Akers, Steve
Arraignment Date 5/13/2024 11:30:00 AM

KRS 514.110, 502.020

KRS 218A.1415
KRS 218A.500(2),

502.020

KRS 186.620(2)

Raygan Kilby Division A

RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY OVER $1,000 BUT LESS THAN $10,000
(COMPLICITY)

ILLEGAL POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE IN THE FIRST
DEGREE SCHEDULE Il METHAMPHETAMINE

ILLEGAL USE OR POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
(COMPLICITY)

OPERATION OF A MOTOR VEHICLE BY A PERSON WHOSE
OPERATOR'S LICENSE HAS BEEN REVOKED, SUSPENDED,
CANCELLED OR DENIED

24CR0996

Jefferson Circuit Court Division Six

1
1

24CR0999

Jefferson Circuit Court Division Six

[N

N e e e

N e

24CR0926

Jefferson Circuit Court Division Seven

1
1
1

24CR0943

Jefferson Circuit Court Division Seven

1

1

5/9/2024 3:36:34 PM


open:Case:24-1153
open:Case:24-1257
open:Case:24-1058
open:Case:24-1411

O'Neal, Wesley Lamar Devan A. Dannelly Division C 24CR0950

Arraignment Date 5/13/2024 11:30:00 AM Jefferson Circuit Court Division Seven
KRS 514.110 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY OVER $10,000 1
KRS 508.060 WANTON ENDANGERMENT IN THE FIRST DEGREE (POLICE OFFICER) 1
KRS 508.060 WANTON ENDANGERMENT IN THE FIRST DEGREE 1
KRS 520.095 FLEEING OR EVADING POLICE IN THE FIRST DEGREE (MOTOR 1
VEHICLE)
KRS 527.040 POSSESSION OF A HANDGUN BY CONVICTED FELON 1
KRS 218A.1412 TRAFFICKING IN A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE IN THE FIRST DEGREE 1
' SCHEDULE Il OPIATES TEN DOSAGE UNITS OR MORE
KRS 508.020 ASSAULT IN THE SECOND DEGREE 1
KRS 527.040 POSSESSION OF A HANDGUN BY CONVICTED FELON 1
Aguero-Arocha, Alexey Christopher E. Hutchison ~ Division B 24CR0956
Arraignment Date 5/13/2024 11:30:00 AM Jefferson Circuit Court Division Seven
KRS 508.020 ASSAULT IN THE SECOND DEGREE 1
Abdullahi, Feysal Mohamed Raygan Kilby Division A 24CR0957
Arraignment Date 5/13/2024 11:30:00 AM Jefferson Circuit Court Division Seven
KRS 508.020 ASSAULT IN THE SECOND DEGREE 1

5/9/2024 3:36:34 PM


open:Case:24-1433
open:Case:24-1240
open:Case:24-1305

Friedman, Darren Austin
Arraignment Date 5/13/2024 11:30:00 AM

KRS 506.120

KRS 514.030, 502.020

KRS 189.290

KRS 218A.1412

KRS 304.39-080
KRS 218A.500(2)

KRS 514.030

KRS 514.030

KRS 514.030

KRS 512.020
KRS 512.020
KRS 512.020
KRS 512.020
KRS 512.020
KRS 514.110
KRS 511.050

KRS 514.030
KRS 512.020

KRS 186A.325

KRS 514.110
KRS 514.110

Zachary Mowen Division B

CRIMINAL SYNDICATION: ENGAGING IN ORGANIZED CRIME

THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING OVER $1,000 BUT LESS THAN $10,000
(COMPLICITY)

CARELESS DRIVING

TRAFFICKING IN A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE IN THE FIRST DEGREE

SCHEDULE | HEROIN
NO MOTOR VEHICLE INSURANCE - FIRST OFFENSE
ILLEGAL USE OR POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING OVER $500 BUT LESS THAN $1,000
(VEHICLE PARTS)

THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING OVER $500 BUT LESS THAN $1,000
(VEHICLE PARTS)

THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING OVER $500 BUT LESS THAN $1,000
(VEHICLE PARTS)

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF IN THE FIRST DEGREE
CRIMINAL MISCHIEF IN THE FIRST DEGREE
CRIMINAL MISCHIEF IN THE FIRST DEGREE
CRIMINAL MISCHIEF IN THE FIRST DEGREE
CRIMINAL MISCHIEF IN THE FIRST DEGREE
RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY OVER $500 BUT LESS THAN $1,000

POSSESSION OF BURGLAR'S TOOLS

THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING OVER $500 BUT LESS THAN $1,000
(VEHICLE PARTS)

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF IN THE FIRST DEGREE

TRAFFICKING IN STOLEN VEHICLES OR STOLEN VEHICLE PARTS
RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY OVER $500 BUT LESS THAN $1,000
RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY OVER $500 BUT LESS THAN $1,000

Friedman, Jenna Marie
Arraignment Date 5/13/2024 11:30:00 AM

KRS 506.120

KRS 514.030, 502.020

Zachary Mowen Division B

CRIMINAL SYNDICATION: ENGAGING IN ORGANIZED CRIME

THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING OVER $1,000 BUT LESS THAN $10,000
(COMPLICITY)

Bell, Jerry

Arraignment Date 5/13/2024 11:30:00 AM
KRS 508.040(2A)

Christopher E. Hutchison Division B

ASSAULT UNDER EXTREME EMOTIONAL DISTURBANCE

24CR0958

Jefferson Circuit Court Division Seven

1

(=Y

=Y

[N

R T = e = = =

N N =

24CR0958

Jefferson Circuit Court Division Seven

1
1

24CR0969

Jefferson Circuit Court Division Seven

1

5/9/2024 3:36:34 PM


open:Case:24-1246
open:Case:24-1246
open:Case:24-1372

Burres, Laken Brooke Raygan Kilby Division A 24CR0978

Arraignment Date 5/13/2024 11:30:00 AM Jefferson Circuit Court Division Seven
KRS 186.510 FAILURE TO BE IN POSSESSION OF OPERATOR'S LICENSE AND/OR 1
' SHOW OPERATOR'S LICENSE ON DEMAND
KRS 520.095 FLEEING OR EVADING POLICE IN THE FIRST DEGREE (MOTOR 1
VEHICLE)
KRS 508.060 WANTON ENDANGERMENT IN THE FIRST DEGREE (POLICE OFFICER) 1
KRS 512.020 CRIMINAL MISCHIEF IN THE FIRST DEGREE 1
KRS 514.110 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY OVER $10,000 1
ILLEGAL POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE, SCHEDULE |
KRS 218A.1422 HALLUCINOGEN MARIJUANA 1
KRS 218A.500(2) ILLEGAL USE OR POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA 1
KRS 189.231(2) DISREGARDING OFFICIAL TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE 1
Davis, Chaz Lamont Amanda Hernandez Rocket Docket 24CR0939
Arraignment Date 5/16/2024 1:15:00 PM Jefferson Circuit Court Division Eight
ILLEGAL POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE IN THE FIRST
KRS 218A.1415 DEGREE SCHEDULE Il FENTANYL 1
KRS 512.020 CRIMINAL MISCHIEF IN THE FIRST DEGREE 1
Bowlin, Christian Blaine Raygan Kilby Division A 24CR0954
Arraignment Date 5/13/2024 1:00:00 PM Jefferson Circuit Court Division Eight
KRS 511.020 BURGLARY IN THE FIRST DEGREE 1
KRS 511.050 POSSESSION OF BURGLAR'S TOOLS 1
KRS 403.763 VIOLATION OF A PROTECTIVE ORDER 1
Linton, Delvonta Levon Christopher E. Hutchison  Division B 24CR0991
Arraignment Date 5/13/2024 1:00:00 PM Jefferson Circuit Court Division Eight
KRS 527.040 POSSESSION OF A HANDGUN BY CONVICTED FELON 1
KRS 527.040 POSSESSION OF A HANDGUN BY CONVICTED FELON 1
KRS 527.080(2A) USING RESTRICTED AMMUNITION DURING FELONY (NO SHOTS) 1
Richard, Steven Norman Isaac Tyler Fain Special Victims Unit 24CR0997
Arraignment Date 5/13/2024 1:00:00 PM Jefferson Circuit Court Division Eight
KRS 508.170 STRANGULATION IN THE FIRST DEGREE 1
KRS 508.030 ASSAULT IN THE FOURTH DEGREE 1
KRS 524.040 INTIMIDATING A PARTICIPANT IN THE LEGAL PROCESS 1
Sadler, Elizabeth Lauren Zachary Mowen Division B 24CR1003
Arraignment Date 5/13/2024 1:00:00 PM Jefferson Circuit Court Division Eight
KRS 520.030 ESCAPE IN THE SECOND DEGREE 1
KRS 519.070 TAMPERING WITH PRISONER MONITORING DEVICE 1
KRS 514.070 THEFT BY FAILURE TO MAKE REQUIRED DISPOSITION OF PROPERTY 1

OVER $500 BUT LESS THAN $1,000

5/9/2024 3:36:34 PM


open:Case:24-1356
open:Case:24-1787
open:Case:24-1209
open:Case:24-1388
open:Case:24-1211
open:Case:24-1367

Payton, Billy Joe L.

Arraignment Date 5/13/2024 1:30:00 PM

KRS 218A.1430,
218A.992

KRS 218A.1412,
218A.992

KRS 431.064

KRS 218A.1430,
218A.992, 502.020

KRS 218A.1430,
218A.992, 502.020

KRS 218A.1422, 502.020

Ebert Haegele Division C

TRAFFICKING IN SYNTHETIC DRUGS WHILE IN POSSESSION OF A
FIREARM (SUBSEQUENT OFFENDER)

TRAFFICKING IN A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE IN THE FIRST DEGREE
SCHEDULE Il COCAINE LESS THAN FOUR GRAMS WHILE IN
POSSESSION OF A FIREARM

VIOLATION OF CONDITIONS OF RELEASE

TRAFFICKING IN SYNTHETIC DRUGS WHILE IN POSSESSION OF A
FIREARM (COMPLICITY)

TRAFFICKING IN SYNTHETIC DRUGS WHILE IN POSSESSION OF A
FIREARM (COMPLICITY)

ILLEGAL POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE, SCHEDULE |
HALLUCINOGEN MARIJUANA (COMPLICITY)

Rodriguez, Edwin Anthony Evan Callahan Division A

Arraignment Date 5/13/2024 1:30:00 PM

KRS 527.090 FRAUDULENT FIREARM TRANSACTION
KRS 403.763 VIOLATION OF A PROTECTIVE ORDER
Pennella, Frank Joseph Layla Lutfi Division B

Arraignment Date 5/13/2024 1:30:00 PM

KRS 520.030
KRS 519.070

KRS 514.070

KRS 218A.1415
KRS 218A.500(2)

ESCAPE IN THE SECOND DEGREE

TAMPERING WITH PRISONER MONITORING DEVICE

THEFT BY FAILURE TO MAKE REQUIRED DISPOSITION OF PROPERTY
OVER $500 BUT LESS THAN $1,000

ILLEGAL POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE IN THE FIRST
DEGREE SCHEDULE || METHAMPHETAMINE

ILLEGAL USE OR POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

James, Steven Ray

Arraignment Date 5/13/2024 1:30:00 PM

KRS 218A.1412, 502.020
KRS 218A.1415

KRS 218A.1421, 502.020

KRS 218A.500(2),
502.020

KRS 186.620(2)
KRS 189.231(2)

KRS 218A.1414, 502.020

Ebert Haegele Division C

TRAFFICKING IN A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE IN THE FIRST DEGREE
SCHEDULE Il FENTANYL (COMPLICITY)

ILLEGAL POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE IN THE FIRST
DEGREE SCHEDULE Il UNSPECIFIED

TRAFFICKING IN MARIJUANA, SCHEDULE | HALLUCINOGEN (LESS
THAN 8 OUNCES) (COMPLICITY)

ILLEGAL USE OR POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
(COMPLICITY)

OPERATION OF A MOTOR VEHICLE BY A PERSON WHOSE
OPERATOR'S LICENSE HAS BEEN REVOKED, SUSPENDED,
CANCELLED OR DENIED

DISREGARDING OFFICIAL TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE

TRAFFICKING IN A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE IN THE THIRD DEGREE
SCHEDULE V GABAPENTIN LESS THAN TWENTY DOSAGE UNITS
(COMPLICITY)

24CR0960

Jefferson Circuit Court Division Nine

1

[N

24CR0965

Jefferson Circuit Court Division Nine

24CR0967

Jefferson Circuit Court Division Nine

(=Y

24CR0981

Jefferson Circuit Court Division Nine

1

1

5/9/2024 3:36:34 PM


open:Case:24-1311
open:Case:24-1262
open:Case:24-1298
open:Case:24-1364

McGinnis, Marcus Lamar Ryane Conroy Violent Crimes Unit

Arraignment Date 5/13/2024 1:30:00 PM

KRS 507.020
KRS 527.040
KRS 508.060

MURDER
POSSESSION OF A HANDGUN BY CONVICTED FELON

WANTON ENDANGERMENT IN THE FIRST DEGREE

Coulter, Derek Taylor

Arraignment Date 5/13/2024 1:30:00 PM

KRS 520.095
KRS 520.095

Anna Jean Guzman-Peirano Division A

FLEEING OR EVADING POLICE IN THE FIRST DEGREE (MOTOR

VEHICLE)

FLEEING OR EVADING POLICE IN THE FIRST DEGREE (PEDESTRIAN)

Speedy, Jon D.

Arraignment Date 5/13/2024 1:30:00 PM

KRS 514.110
KRS 514.110
KRS 514.110
KRS 514.110

Stacy K. Greive Division C

RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY OVER $10,000
RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY OVER $1,000 BUT LESS THAN $10,000
RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY OVER $1,000 BUT LESS THAN $10,000
RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY OVER $10,000

Black, Natasha N.

Arraignment Date 5/13/2024 1:30:00 PM

KRS 513.020

Christopher W. Allen Division C

ARSON IN THE FIRST DEGREE

Ray, Meghan N.

Arraignment Date 5/15/2024 1:30:00 PM

KRS 520.030

Amanda Hernandez Rocket Docket

ESCAPE IN THE SECOND DEGREE

King, Christopher Forrest Matthew Cody Hill Division C

Arraignment Date 5/13/2024 2:00:00 PM

KRS 520.095
KRS 520.100

KRS 218A.1416,
218A.992

KRS 218A.1412,
218A.992, 502.020

KRS 218A.1422,
218A.992, 502.020

KRS 186.170

KRS 186.620(2)

FLEEING OR EVADING POLICE IN THE FIRST DEGREE (MOTOR
VEHICLE)

FLEEING OR EVADING POLICE IN THE SECOND DEGREE
(PEDESTRIAN)

ILLEGAL POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE IN THE
SECOND DEGREE SCHEDULE IIl CODEINE WHILE IN POSSESSION OF
A FIREARM

TRAFFICKING IN A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE IN THE FIRST DEGREE
SCHEDULE Il COCAINE FOUR GRAMS OR MORE WHILE IN
POSSESSION OF A FIREARM (COMPLICITY)

ILLEGAL POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE SCHEDULE |
HALLUCINOGEN MARIJUANA WHILE IN POSSESSION OF A FIREARM
(COMPLICITY)

OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE WITH AN EXPIRED LICENSE PLATE

OPERATION OF A MOTOR VEHICLE BY A PERSON WHOSE
OPERATOR'S LICENSE HAS BEEN REVOKED, SUSPENDED,
CANCELLED OR DENIED

24CR0982

Jefferson Circuit Court Division Nine
1

1
1

24CR0983

Jefferson Circuit Court Division Nine

1
1

24CR0984

Jefferson Circuit Court Division Nine

1
1
1
1

24CR0988

Jefferson Circuit Court Division Nine

1

24CR0942

Jefferson Circuit Court Division Ten

1

24CR0951

Jefferson Circuit Court Division Ten

1

1

5/9/2024 3:36:34 PM


open:Case:24-1726
open:Case:24-1459
open:Case:24-1314
open:Case:24-1352
open:Case:24-1734
open:Case:24-1431

Starks, Ryan Matthew Cody Hill Division C 24CR0951

Arraignment Date 5/13/2024 2:00:00 PM Jefferson Circuit Court Division Ten
FLEEING OR EVADING POLICE IN THE SECOND DEGREE
KRS 520.100 (PEDESTRIAN) 1

ILLEGAL POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE IN THE

KRS 218A.1416, SECOND DEGREE SCHEDULE Il CODEINE WHILE IN POSSESSION OF 1

218A.992

A FIREARM
KRS 218A.1412 TRAFFICKING IN A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE IN THE FIRST DEGREE
| ' SCHEDULE Il COCAINE FOUR GRAMS OR MORE WHILE IN 1

218A.992, 502.020 POSSESSION OF A FIREARM (COMPLICITY)

ILLEGAL POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE SCHEDULE |
HALLUCINOGEN MARIJUANA WHILE IN POSSESSION OF A FIREARM 1
(COMPLICITY)

KRS 218A.1422,
218A.992, 502.020

Goodman, Richard Ray Scott B. Drabenstadt Violent Crimes Unit 24CR0968
Arraignment Date 5/13/2024 2:00:00 PM Jefferson Circuit Court Division Ten
KRS 507.020 MURDER 1
KRS 527.040 POSSESSION OF A HANDGUN BY CONVICTED FELON 1
KRS 513.030 ARSON IN THE SECOND DEGREE 1
KRS 515.020 ROBBERY IN THE FIRST DEGREE 1
KRS 524.100 TAMPERING WITH PHYSICAL EVIDENCE 1
Batey, Michael Milja Zgonjanin Violent Crimes Unit 24CR0975
Arraignment Date 5/13/2024 2:00:00 PM Jefferson Circuit Court Division Ten
KRS 527.040 POSSESSION OF A HANDGUN BY CONVICTED FELON 1
KRS 510.150 INDECENT EXPOSURE IN THE SECOND DEGREE 1
KRS 525.060 DISORDERLY CONDUCT IN THE SECOND DEGREE 1
KRS 508.050 MENACING 1
Holland, Bryson Chandler Gillian Urbaniak Division C 24CR0980
Arraignment Date 5/13/2024 2:00:00 PM Jefferson Circuit Court Division Ten
KRS 520.050 PROMOTING CONTRABAND IN THE FIRST DEGREE 1
KRS 511.040, 502.020 BURGLARY IN THE THIRD DEGREE (COMPLICITY) 1

ILLEGAL POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE IN THE FIRST

KRS 218A.1415, 502.020 1 GREE SCHEDULE Il FENTANYL (COMPLICITY) 1
Jenkins, Delanor Lamont Gillian Urbaniak Division C 24CR0980
Arraignment Date 5/13/2024 2:00:00 PM Jefferson Circuit Court Division Ten
KRS 511.040, 502.020 BURGLARY IN THE THIRD DEGREE (COMPLICITY) 1
KRS 511.040 BURGLARY IN THE THIRD DEGREE 1
KRS 511.050 POSSESSION OF BURGLAR'S TOOLS 1
Beaty, Travis Jay Tyler Emily R. Talbott Division A 24CR0986
Arraignment Date 5/13/2024 2:00:00 PM Jefferson Circuit Court Division Ten
KRS 515.020 ROBBERY IN THE FIRST DEGREE 1

5/9/2024 3:36:34 PM


open:Case:24-1431
open:Case:24-1465
open:Case:24-1282
open:Case:24-1401
open:Case:24-1401
open:Case:24-1306

Burdette, Adrian Lee

Arraignment Date 5/13/2024 2:00:00 PM

KRS 527.040

KRS 218A.1422,
218A.992

KRS 189.380(1)(3)
KRS 218A.1422

Milja Zgonjanin Violent Crimes Unit

POSSESSION OF A HANDGUN BY CONVICTED FELON

ILLEGAL POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE SCHEDULE |
HALLUCINOGEN MARIJUANA WHILE IN POSSESSION OF A FIREARM

FAILURE TO GIVE PROPER TRAFFIC SIGNAL

ILLEGAL POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE, SCHEDULE |
HALLUCINOGEN MARIJUANA

Drescher, Thomas J.

Arraignment Date 5/13/2024 2:00:00 PM

Danielle M. Yannelli Special Victims Unit

KRS 527.040 POSSESSION OF A HANDGUN BY CONVICTED FELON
KRS 527.040 POSSESSION OF A FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON
Burchett, Melissa Marie Virginia Call Division B

Arraignment Date 5/13/2024 2:00:00 PM

KRS 520.030 ESCAPE IN THE SECOND DEGREE
KRS 519.070 TAMPERING WITH PRISONER MONITORING DEVICE
THEFT BY FAILURE TO MAKE REQUIRED DISPOSITION OF PROPERTY
KRS 514.070 UNDER $500
Rhodes, Torrez Dayshawn Kayleigh Morgan Profumo  Special Victims Unit

Arraignment Date 5/13/2024 2:30:00 PM

KRS 508.170
KRS 508.170
KRS 508.170
KRS 524.040
KRS 508.030
KRS 508.080
KRS 508.060
KRS 512.030

KRS 520.090

KRS 218A.1412,
218A.992

KRS 218A.1415,
218A.992

KRS 218A.1421,
218A.992

KRS 218A.500(2),
218A.992

KRS 218A.1415

KRS 218A.1421
KRS 218A.500(2)

STRANGULATION IN THE FIRST DEGREE
STRANGULATION IN THE FIRST DEGREE
STRANGULATION IN THE FIRST DEGREE

INTIMIDATING A PARTICIPANT IN THE LEGAL PROCESS
ASSAULT IN THE FOURTH DEGREE

TERRORISTIC THREATENING IN THE THIRD DEGREE
WANTON ENDANGERMENT IN THE FIRST DEGREE
CRIMINAL MISCHIEF IN THE SECOND DEGREE

RESISTING ARREST

TRAFFICKING IN A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE IN THE FIRST DEGREE
SCHEDULE | HEROIN WHILE IN POSSESSION OF A FIREARM

ILLEGAL POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE IN THE FIRST
DEGREE SCHEDULE Il UNSPECIFIED WHILE IN POSSESSION OF A
FIREARM

TRAFFICKING IN MARIJUANA SCHEDULE | HALLUCINOGEN (LESS
THAN 8 OUNCES) WHILE IN POSSESSION OF A FIREARM

ILLEGAL USE OR POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA WHILE IN
POSSESSION OF A FIREARM

ILLEGAL POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE IN THE FIRST
DEGREE SCHEDULE | HEROIN

TRAFFICKING IN MARIJUANA, SCHEDULE | HALLUCINOGEN (LESS
THAN 8 OUNCES)

ILLEGAL USE OR POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

24CR0989

Jefferson Circuit Court Division Ten

1

(=Y

=Y

24CR1000

Jefferson Circuit Court Division Ten

24CR1002

Jefferson Circuit Court Division Ten

1
1

1

24CR0963

Jefferson Circuit Court Division Eleven

R N T T e e e =

(=Y

5/9/2024 3:36:34 PM


open:Case:24-1114
open:Case:23-4792
open:Case:24-1412
open:Case:24-1253

Booth, Amber Alexandra Morgan Division C 24CR0974
Arraignment Date 5/13/2024 2:30:00 PM Jefferson Circuit Court Division Eleven

TRAFFICKING IN A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE IN THE FIRST DEGREE

KRS 218A.1412, 502.020 g-iEpyLE II COCAINE FOUR GRAMS OR MORE (COMPLICITY) 1
ILLEGAL POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE IN THE FIRST
KRS 218A.1415 DEGREE SCHEDULE Il COCAINE 1
KRS 218A.500(2) ILLEGAL USE OR POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA 1
Miller, Kenny Eugene Layla Lutfi Division B 24CR0977
Arraignment Date 5/13/2024 2:30:00 PM Jefferson Circuit Court Division Eleven
KRS 513.020 ARSON IN THE FIRST DEGREE 1
KRS 513.020 ARSON IN THE FIRST DEGREE 1
KRS 512.020 CRIMINAL MISCHIEF IN THE FIRST DEGREE 1
KRS 512.020 CRIMINAL MISCHIEF IN THE FIRST DEGREE 1
KRS 512.020 CRIMINAL MISCHIEF IN THE FIRST DEGREE 1
KRS 512.020 CRIMINAL MISCHIEF IN THE FIRST DEGREE 1
KRS 512.020 CRIMINAL MISCHIEF IN THE FIRST DEGREE 1
KRS 508.060 WANTON ENDANGERMENT IN THE FIRST DEGREE 1
KRS 512.040 CRIMINAL MISCHIEF IN THE THIRD DEGREE 1
Goodman, Richard Ray Scott B. Drabenstadt Violent Crimes Unit 24CR0985
Arraignment Date 5/13/2024 2:30:00 PM Jefferson Circuit Court Division Eleven
KRS 508.060 WANTON ENDANGERMENT IN THE FIRST DEGREE 1
KRS 218A.500(2) ILLEGAL USE OR POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA 1
KRS 527.040 POSSESSION OF A FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON 1
Irvin, Dion Lee Devan A. Dannelly Division C 24CR0987
Arraignment Date 5/13/2024 2:30:00 PM Jefferson Circuit Court Division Eleven
KRS 511.040 BURGLARY IN THE THIRD DEGREE 1
Ward Sr., Joshua Lee Jackson Rice Division B 24CR1004
Arraignment Date 5/13/2024 2:30:00 PM Jefferson Circuit Court Division Eleven
KRS 520.030 ESCAPE IN THE SECOND DEGREE 1
KRS 519.070 TAMPERING WITH PRISONER MONITORING DEVICE 1
KRS 514.070 THEFT BY FAILURE TO MAKE REQUIRED DISPOSITION OF PROPERTY 1
' OVER $500 BUT LESS THAN $1,000
Munoz-Alcala, Juan F. Andrew Daley Division C 24CR0953
Arraignment Date 5/13/2024 3:00:00 PM Jefferson Circuit Court Division Twelve
KRS 507.060 VEHICULAR HOMICIDE WHEN UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL 1
KRS 508.060 WANTON ENDANGERMENT IN THE FIRST DEGREE
KRS 189A.010(1)(5)(a) OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF 1
(11) INTOXICANTS - FIRST OFFENSE (AGGRAVATING CIRCUMSTANCES)
KRS 304.39-080 NO MOTOR VEHICLE INSURANCE - FIRST OFFENSE 1

5/9/2024 3:36:34 PM


open:Case:24-1242
open:Case:24-1340
open:Case:24-1360
open:Case:24-1363
open:Case:24-1381
open:Case:24-1776

Overton, Paul L.

Arraignment Date 5/13/2024 3:00:00 PM

KRS 514.110
KRS 218A.1422,
218A.992

KRS 218A.1415,
218A.992

KRS 218A.1415,
218A.992

KRS 218A.500(2),
502.020

KRS 218A.1415, 502.020
KRS 218A.1415, 502.020

KRS 218A.1422, 502.020

Ebert Haegele Division C

RECEIVING STOLEN FIREARM
ILLEGAL POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE SCHEDULE |
HALLUCINOGEN MARIJUANA WHILE IN POSSESSION OF A FIREARM
ILLEGAL POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE IN THE FIRST
DEGREE SCHEDULE | HEROIN WHILE IN POSSESSION OF A FIREARM
ILLEGAL POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE IN THE FIRST
DEGREE SCHEDULE Il COCAINE WHILE IN POSSESSION OF A
FIREARM

ILLEGAL USE OR POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
(COMPLICITY)

ILLEGAL POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE IN THE FIRST
DEGREE SCHEDULE Il FENTANYL (COMPLICITY)

ILLEGAL POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE IN THE FIRST
DEGREE SCHEDULE Il METHAMPHETAMINE (COMPLICITY)

ILLEGAL POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE, SCHEDULE |
HALLUCINOGEN MARIJUANA (COMPLICITY)

Robinson, Shelbi Ann
Arraignment Date 5/13/2024 3:00:00 PM

KRS 511.020, 502.020
KRS 524.040, 502.020
KRS 524.040, 502.020
KRS 509.040, 502.020
KRS 508.060, 502.020
KRS 508.060, 502.020
KRS 508.060, 502.020
KRS 508.060, 502.020
KRS 508.060, 502.020
KRS 508.060, 502.020
KRS 508.060, 502.020
KRS 508.060, 502.020
KRS 508.060, 502.020
KRS 527.040

Virginia Call Division B

BURGLARY IN THE FIRST DEGREE (COMPLICITY)

INTIMIDATING A PARTICIPANT IN THE LEGAL PROCESS (COMPLICITY)
INTIMIDATING A PARTICIPANT IN THE LEGAL PROCESS (COMPLICITY)
KIDNAPPING (COMPLICITY)

WANTON ENDANGERMENT IN THE FIRST DEGREE (COMPLICITY)
WANTON ENDANGERMENT IN THE FIRST DEGREE (COMPLICITY)
WANTON ENDANGERMENT IN THE FIRST DEGREE (COMPLICITY)
WANTON ENDANGERMENT IN THE FIRST DEGREE (COMPLICITY)
WANTON ENDANGERMENT IN THE FIRST DEGREE (COMPLICITY)
WANTON ENDANGERMENT IN THE FIRST DEGREE (COMPLICITY)
WANTON ENDANGERMENT IN THE FIRST DEGREE (COMPLICITY)
WANTON ENDANGERMENT IN THE FIRST DEGREE (COMPLICITY)
WANTON ENDANGERMENT IN THE FIRST DEGREE (COMPLICITY)
POSSESSION OF A HANDGUN BY CONVICTED FELON

24CR0959

Jefferson Circuit Court Division Twelve

1

(=Y

[

24CR0962

Jefferson Circuit Court Division Twelve

R e = e T e T = Y S e S S SN

5/9/2024 3:36:34 PM


open:Case:24-1341
open:Case:24-1261

Saltkill Jr., John C.
Arraignment Date 5/13/2024 3:00:00 PM

KRS 511.020, 502.020
KRS 524.040, 502.020
KRS 524.040, 502.020
KRS 509.040, 502.020
KRS 508.060, 502.020
KRS 508.060, 502.020
KRS 508.060, 502.020
KRS 508.060, 502.020
KRS 508.060, 502.020
KRS 508.060, 502.020
KRS 508.060, 502.020
KRS 508.060, 502.020
KRS 508.060, 502.020

Virginia Call Division B

BURGLARY IN THE FIRST DEGREE (COMPLICITY)

INTIMIDATING A PARTICIPANT IN THE LEGAL PROCESS (COMPLICITY)
INTIMIDATING A PARTICIPANT IN THE LEGAL PROCESS (COMPLICITY)
KIDNAPPING (COMPLICITY)

WANTON ENDANGERMENT IN THE FIRST DEGREE (COMPLICITY)
WANTON ENDANGERMENT IN THE FIRST DEGREE (COMPLICITY)
WANTON ENDANGERMENT IN THE FIRST DEGREE (COMPLICITY)
WANTON ENDANGERMENT IN THE FIRST DEGREE (COMPLICITY)
WANTON ENDANGERMENT IN THE FIRST DEGREE (COMPLICITY)
WANTON ENDANGERMENT IN THE FIRST DEGREE (COMPLICITY)
WANTON ENDANGERMENT IN THE FIRST DEGREE (COMPLICITY)
WANTON ENDANGERMENT IN THE FIRST DEGREE (COMPLICITY)
WANTON ENDANGERMENT IN THE FIRST DEGREE (COMPLICITY)

Edmonds Jr., Robert Allen
Arraignment Date 5/13/2024 3:00:00 PM

KRS 508.020
KRS 524.040
KRS 508.170

Isaac Tyler Fain Special Victims Unit
ASSAULT IN THE SECOND DEGREE

INTIMIDATING A PARTICIPANT IN THE LEGAL PROCESS
STRANGULATION IN THE FIRST DEGREE

Parham, Jamone M.
Arraignment Date 5/13/2024 3:00:00 PM

KRS 189.290

KRS 218A.1421,
218A.992, 502.020

KRS 218A.1404(1),
218A.992

KRS 186.620(2)

KRS 218A.1412,
218A.992, 502.020

Ebert Haegele Division C

CARELESS DRIVING

TRAFFICKING IN MARIJUANA, SCHEDULE | HALLUCINOGEN (MORE
THAN 8 OUNCES BUT LESS THAN 5 POUNDS) WHILE IN POSSESSION
OF A FIREARM (COMPLICITY)

TRAFFICKING IN A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE FIRST OFFENSE WHILE
IN POSSESSION OF A FIREARM

OPERATION OF A MOTOR VEHICLE BY A PERSON WHOSE
OPERATOR'S LICENSE HAS BEEN REVOKED, SUSPENDED,
CANCELLED OR DENIED

TRAFFICKING IN A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE IN THE FIRST DEGREE
SCHEDULE Il FENTANYL WHILE IN POSSESSION OF A FIREARM
(COMPLICITY)

Berding, Kaci L.

Arraignment Date 5/13/2024 3:30:00 PM

KRS 530.050

Jefferson County Attorney's

Hon. Hammad Khan Office

FLAGRANT NON SUPPORT

24CR0962

Jefferson Circuit Court Division Twelve

P R R R R R R R R R R R

24CR0971

Jefferson Circuit Court Division Twelve

24CR0998

Jefferson Circuit Court Division Twelve

1

[

24CR0993

Jefferson Circuit Court Division Thirteen

1

5/9/2024 3:36:34 PM


open:Case:24-1261
open:Case:24-1463
open:Case:24-1056
open:Case:24-1348

Woods, Keeyon Shamon Andrew S. Reinhardt Special Victims Unit 24CR1005

Arraignment Date 5/13/2024 3:30:00 PM Jefferson Circuit Court Division Thirteen
KRS 520.030 ESCAPE IN THE SECOND DEGREE 1
KRS 519.070 TAMPERING WITH PRISONER MONITORING DEVICE 1
THEFT BY FAILURE TO MAKE REQUIRED DISPOSITION OF PROPERTY
KRS 514.070 UNDER $500 1
KRS 532.080 PERSISTENT FELONY OFFENDER IN THE SECOND DEGREE 1

5/9/2024 3:36:34 PM


open:Case:24-1417

Cases Dismissed or Remanded For the Week of

05/06/24

Defendant: Mr. Eduardo Fedicio Hernandez Referring Case: 24M001513
UOR Statute
13201-0 KRS 508.060 WANTON ENDANGERMENT IN THE FIRST DEGREE
Disposition: Proof Heard No True Bill
00798-0 KRS 508.030 ASSAULT IN THE FOURTH DEGREE
Disposition: Proof Heard No True Bill
00441-0 KRS 508.070 WANTON ENDANGERMENT IN THE SECOND DEGREE
Disposition: Proof Heard No True Bill
CCN: 159454
Defendant: Mr. Karl Robert Bates Referring Case: 24F001693
UOR Statute
13160-0 KRS 508.020 ASSAULT IN THE SECOND DEGREE
Disposition: Proof Heard No True Bill
CCN: 159508
Defendant: Mr. Courtney Eugene Bernard Referring Case: 23F007811
UOR Statute
00021-0 KRS 189.390 SPEEDING
Disposition: Remanded to District Court
00115-0 KRS 189.290 RECKLESS DRIVING
Disposition: Remanded to District Court
00276-0 KRS 520.100 FLEEING OR EVADING POLICE IN THE SECOND DEGREE (MOTOR VEHICLE)
Disposition: Remanded to District Court
coaco0  krs 1666202 SEERATION OF AOTORVEUICLE BY A PERSON WHIOSE OPERATOR' LICENSE HAS
Disposition: Remanded to District Court
01402-0 KRS 512.030 CRIMINAL MISCHIEF IN THE SECOND DEGREE
Disposition: Remanded to District Court
13113-0 KRS 508.025 ASSAULT IN THE THIRD DEGREE (POLICE/PROBATION OFFICER)
Disposition: Proof Heard No True Bill
02404-0 KRS 520.090 RESISTING ARREST
Disposition: Remanded to District Court
CCN: 159588
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Defendant:

Mr. Corey Fransisco Hamilton Referring Case: 22F005850

UOR Statute

13160-0 KRS 508.020 ASSAULT IN THE SECOND DEGREE
Disposition: Proof Heard No True Bill

00821-0 KRS 508.078 TERRORISTIC THREATENING IN THE SECOND DEGREE
Disposition: Proof Heard No True Bill

00796-0 KRS 508.030 ASSAULT IN THE FOURTH DEGREE
Disposition: Remanded to District Court

00822-0 KRS 508.080 TERRORISTIC THREATENING IN THE THIRD DEGREE
Disposition: Remanded to District Court
CCN: 159086
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